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TRAFIEK 2021
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - APRIL 2021
					   
01.	 HB-GLA	 Beech B200	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 M-IFFY	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Xead srl	 LFPB-LFMD	 [4]
	 OO-DFP	 Pitts S-2B Special	 D.Poelman	 EBKT-EBKT	 [5/5]
	 OO-NRG	 Robinson R.44	 Genitrade nv	 EBZW-EBZZ	
	 OO-SCA	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT-EBBT	
	 OO-SCB	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT-EBBT	
	 PH-MLZ	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHGG-EBAW	
	 H-21	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-18	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
02.	 HB-LQP	 Piper PA-31T Cheyenne I	 Ursella AG	 LSZB-LSZB	
	 OE-GPS	 Cessna 550 Citation II Bravo	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 EPLB-LOWI	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LEAL	
	 OO-ILS	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL-EBUL	
	 OO-PCN	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LFLJ	
	 PH-BBJ	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LEAL-EHBK	
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 JetNetherlands bv	 LEAL-EHEH	
	 PH-RCM	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 E.v/d Meer	 EHBD-EBAW	
	 H-29	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-46	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBFN	
03.	 D-CTWO	 Learjet 35A	 Air Alliance	 EDDK-LTFH	
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [4]
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-HLTV	 Ce 510 Mustang	 AMW Aero	 LSMP-LFPN	 [6]
	 HB-GLA	 Beech B200	 Swiss Flight Services	 EDHL-LSGC	 [4]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMD-LOWW	 [4]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LROD-EHRD	
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBKT-EBKT	 [4]
	 OO-MAR	 Grumman AA.5 Traveller	 S.Raskin	 EBNM-EBNM	
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 LFMN-LFMN	 [6]
04.	 D-IAWG	 Cessna 425 Conquest I	 Aerowest	 EDBM-EDDV	
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 OO-HBU	 Cessna F.172N	 Belgian Defense Aeroclub	 EBFS-EBFS	
	 PH-DKH	 Cessna 172P	 De Kempen	 EHBD-EHBD	
05.	 CS-DVZ	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 Taespejo	 LEVX-ELLX	
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFLJ-EBCI	
06.	 D-CSEB	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth gmbh	 EDTY-ELLX	 [8]
	 D-IOHL	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Ohlair	 EDDL-EPGD	 [7]
	 M-IFFY	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Xead srl	 LFMD-LFMD	 [7]
07.	 D-IOHL	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Ohlair	 EPGD-EDDH	 [9]
	 F-HLRZ	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 GIE Mustang	 LFBH-LFBH	
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OY-MNS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 EIWF-EIWF	 [9]
08.	 F-HPDG	 Diamond DA.62	 Palodim	 LFPN-LFPN	
	 HB-FXM	 Pilatus PC-12	 Pilatus Flugzeugwerke	 LSZC-EBCI	
	 N939PA	 PA-46R-350T Matrix	 SCH Aviation Inc	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OY-MNS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 local flight	
	 ST-18	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-46	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
09.	 HB-FXM	 Pilatus PC-12	 Pilatus Flugzeugwerke	 LSZC-LSZC	
	 N63DR	 Quest Kodiak 100	 E.Rossillon	 LSGS-LSGS	 [11]
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBST	
	 OO-KWI	 Tecnam P.2008JC	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH-EBZH	 [5]
	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LOIH	
	 PH-FIF	 Cessna 182T	 Dr F.Schol bvba	 EHBD-EHBD	
	 PH-MFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHRD-EHGG	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFGA-LEBB	 [10]
	 H-29	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 H-38	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
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	 ST-40	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBL	
	 ST-43	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
10.	 CS-PHA	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 LEIB-LFLH	
	 G-REXA	 Beech B200GT	 RVL Aviation	 EGJJ-EGJJ	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EGBB-EBLG	 [23]
11.	 LX-JFX	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 LSGK-LFTZ	
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN-EBHN	 [16]
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LOIH-EBCI	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LEIB-LIML	 [22]
12.	 CS-LTM	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EHAM-LEPA	 [13]
	 D-GOOO	 Piper PA-34-200T Seneca II	 G.Spleet	 EDQM-EDQM	
	 N830CD	 Cirrus SR.22	 Noorman Air bv	 EHHV-LEBB	
	 OH-JFC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Hendell Aviation	 EGLF-LSGG	
	 PH-MFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHGG-EHGG	
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 LFMN-EHAM	 [14]
13.	 D-EBLE	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Sanicole 	 EBLE-EBLE	 [20]
	 F-HFRF	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [14]
	 LX-JFR	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 EHAM-LSGK	 [14]
	 N449WA	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHAL-EHRD	 [15]
	 N830CD	 Cirrus SR.22	 Noorman Air bv	 LEBB-EHHV	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBKT	
	 OO-TMD	 Cessna F.152	 Aero Motion	 EBNM-EBNM	
	 PH-DFD	 Diamond DA.42	 Bluetail Flight School	 EBCI-EBKT	
	 PH-WTG	 Eurocopter EC.135P2+	 HeliCentre	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 H-24	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-46	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
14.	 M-USTG	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv (delivery, to OO-MST)	 EGHH-based	
	 OE-FRM	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFRG-LSGG	
	 PH-BAN	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 RN-03	 NH-90 NFH	 Belgian Air Force	 EHRD-EBFN	
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-47	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
15.	 N183TY	 Robinson R.44	 Schuybroek Aviation	 EHRD-EHRD	 [22]
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW-EBMW-EBMW	
16.	 CS-DVZ	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 Taespejo	 LEVX-LEVX	 [17]
	 G-BSXC	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 G-EXPO Llp	 EGKA-EGKA	
	 G-BVAI	 PZL-110 Koliber 150	 Lance Assets Ltd	 EGKB-EDVK	 [17]
	 OO-APB	 PA-28R-201T Arrow III	 P.Degroof	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-KDI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-KWQ	 Tecnam P.2010	 Aero Kiewit	 testflight	
	 PH-BAN	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHMZ	
17.	 D-CSCB	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Silver Cloud Air	 EHAM-LPFR	
	 D-ESCS	 Diamond DA.40D	 Rent a Flight	 EBOS-EBCI	
	 F-HFRF	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [25]
	 G-OXFC	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Oxford Aviation Academy	 dep to EGTK	
	 G-OXFC	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Oxford Aviation Academy	 EGTK-based	
	 G-OXFF	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Oxford Aviation Academy	 EGTK-based	
	 N63DR	 Quest Kodiak 100	 E.Rossillon	 LSGS-LSGS	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBST	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LEIB	 [19]
	 OO-VMY	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL-EBUL	
	 OY-MNS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 EIWT-EGNR	 [18]
18.	 F-HFRF	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-HJLP	 Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600	 Luxwing Ltd	 LFBO-LFRK	
	 N164LL	 Piper PA-32-260 Cherokee Six	 L.Buyse & L.Vandermaelen	 EBLE-EBLE	
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN-EBHN	 [1/6]
	 PH-DKM	 Cessna 152	 De Kempen	 EHBD-EHBD	
19.	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [25]
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 R.Stout	 EHRD-EHRD-EHRD	 [30]
	 OO-KWQ	 Tecnam P.2010	 Aero Kiewit	 dep to EBZH	
	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EBCI-LBSF	
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	 CH-01	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force	 EBMB-EBMB	
	 ST-46	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-48	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
20.	 F-HFRF	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 HB-GLA	 Beech B200	 Swiss Flight Services	 EDDW-EDDP	 [21]
	 M-INES	 Agusta A.109SP	 GFG 109 Ltd	 EGTF-LFAC	 [21]
	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LBSF-ELLX	
	 PH-LGD	 EMB-550 Legacy 500	 ASL nv	 LEMD-EHEH	
	 H-35	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBL	
	 ST-40	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
21.	 D-IOHL	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Ohlair	 LSZH-LEPA	 [22]
	 F-HFRF	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGN-EGNT	 [22]
	 HB-GLA	 Beech B200	 Swiss Flight Services	 EBAW-EGNX	 [22]
	 I-VICC	 Partenavia P.68B	 AFOC Germany	 EHGG-EHGG	 [23]
	 OE-XXL	 Robinson R.44	 Startrade	 dep to EHTE	
	 OE-XYK	 Robinson R.44	 Startrade	 EHSE-based	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LEIB-LEVC	 [22]
	 OY-MNS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 EGNR-EGNR	 [22]
	 OY-PHK	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LFQB-EHRD	 [23]
	 T7-LEO	 Diamond DA.42	 L.Kolja	 LFBZ-EDDH	 [22]
	 H-35	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBL	
	 RN-07	 NH-90 TTH	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBL	
	 ST-46	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBL-EBBE	
	 ST-47	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
22.	 F-HNAV	 Beech B200GT	 DGAC	 EBBR-EBBR	
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-	
	 N213CL	 Cirrus SR.22	 Raets Navigation bvba	 EBKT-EBZW	
	 OO-JAB	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-STB	 Robinson R.22B	 STB Copter	 EBHN-EBAW	
	 OO-VCR	 Cessna 152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB-EBGB	
	 OY-MNS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 local flight	
	 PH-DKM	 Cessna 152	 De Kempen	 EHBD-EHBD	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIML-EBBR	 [25]
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 EGGW-LEMG	
	 ST-43	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
23.	 D-ELGW	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Aero Club Sanicole	 EBLE-EBLE	
	 D-IDWC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Excellent Air	 EGKB-LPFR	 [24]
	 HB-GLA	 Beech B200	 Swiss Flight Services	 EGNX-LFST	 [24]
	 N164LL	 Piper PA-32-260 Cherokee Six	 L.Buyse & L.Vandermaelen	 EBLE-EBLE	
	 N213CL	 Cirrus SR.22	 Raets Navigation bvba	 EHRD-EBZW	
	 OE-FZC	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LSGG-EDDK	 [24]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LEAL-LROD	 [24]
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBLG-LIRN	 [1]
	 OO-RPO	 Sonaca 201	 Amaric nv (delivery)	 EBNM-based	 [24]
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 JetNetherlands bv	 LROP-LFPB	 [27]
24.	 F-HFRF	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-HYOU	 Diamond DA.40D	 New CAG	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Flight Services	 EIDW-LSGC	 [25]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LROD-EHRD	 [29]
	 OO-JAB	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-KLX	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH-EBKH	
	 OO-NZD	 Sonaca 200	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-SCC	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 OO-VMC	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL-EBUL	
	 PH-XYZ	 Robin Dr.401/155CDI	 Rotterdamse Vloot bv	 EHRD-EHBD	
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25.	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGN-LSGC	 [28]
	 N63DR	 Quest Kodiak 100	 E.Rossillon	 LSGS-LSGS	
	 OO-VMD	 Evektor EV-97RTC	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL-EBUL	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 EHRD-LFQB	 [1]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMU-EGKB	 [29]
26.	 CS-LTE	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EDDK-LIRZ	
	 D-CGER	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Excellent Air	 LFPB-LIPE	 [27]
	 F-GBLZ	 Cessna TU.206G Stationair 6	 Arendair Ltd	 dep to EHMZ	
	 F-HCVA	 Diamond DA.42M-NG	 North Sea Aviation Services	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 ZZZZ-ZZZZ	
	 OO-PRF	 Cessna F.150L	 Bluetail Flight School	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 PH-WAM	 Cessna T206H	 AFOC Germany	 EHMZ-EBKT	 [31/5]
	 ST-48	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
27.	 D-FBRS	 Extra EA.500	 E.A.P.C. scrl	 EBCI-LSGK-EBCI	
	 D-IOHL	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Ohlair	 EDLP-LPPT	
	 D-ISUN	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Challengeline	 EGHI-EHAM	 [29]
	 G-AJHS	 DH-82A Tiger Moth	 Flying Wires	 EHSE-EHSE	 [3]
	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 N200EU	 Cirrus SR.20	 LDB bvba	 EBST-EBAW	
	 OO-ADC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-SCB	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT-EBBT	
	 PH-LAU	 Falcon 900EX	 Exxaero	 LFMN-LEIB	 [28]
	 ST-43	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-47	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
28.	 CS-LTJ	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LIRZ-EBBR	 [29]
	 D-CBCT	 Cessna 525C Citation Jet 4	 Gullwing Aviation	 EDLI-EDLI	
	 D-CGER	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Excellent Air	 LIPE-EGKB	 [29]
	 D-EGHZ	 Beech V35B Bonanza	 Blendinger Natursteine	 EDFH-ETSI	
	 OO-LVJ	 Cessna FA.152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW-EBZW	
	 OO-SVG	 Stampe SV.4B	 J.de Block	 EBFN-EBFN	 [2]
	 PH-BAR	 Tecnam P.2010	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 PH-LAU	 Falcon 900EX	 Exxaero	 LEIB-EHAM	 [29]
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 LEMG-EGKB	
	 PH-VHC	 Tecnam P.2002JF	 Victor Hotel Charlie bv	 EBSP-EBKT	
	 ST-40	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-46	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
29.	 CS-GLI	 BD.700 Global Express	 Netjets	 LGAV-LFPB	 [30]
	 D-CITY	 Learjet 35A	 Air Alliance	 GCXO-EDDK	
	 D-IAWE	 Cessna 425 Conquest I	 Aerowest	 EDFM-EDHK	
	 D-IPCH	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Peter Cremer Holding	 LJLJ-EDDH	
	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LFTZ	
	 PH-BAX	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 Otim bv	 EHBD-EHBD	
	 ST-46	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBL	
30.	 D-AHRN	 Falcon 900EX	 Heron Aviation	 LFMN-LFSB	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 R.Stout	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 OH-JFB	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Hendell Aviation	 EGTF-LFPB	 [1]
	 OO-ESV	 Stampe SV.4B	 L.Cousement	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-NZV	 Robin DR.400/135CDI	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-VMD	 Evektor EV-97RTC	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL-EBUL	
	 OO-VMY	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL-EBUL	
	 ST-40	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
					   
TUI				  
	 OO-JVA	 19,20,21,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30			 
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First visits				  
01.	 PH-MLZ	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 KLM Flight Academy		
03.	 F-HLTV	 Ce 510 Mustang	 AMW Aero		
07.	 F-HLRZ	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 GIE Mustang		
08.	 N939PA	 PA-46R-350T Matrix	 SCH Aviation Inc		
09.	 OO-KWI	 Tecnam P.2008JC	 Aero Kiewit		
12.	 OH-JFC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Hendell Aviation		
13.	 F-HFRF	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia		
	 PH-WTG	 Eurocopter EC.135P2+	 HeliCentre		
16.	 G-BSXC	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 G-EXPO Llp		
	 G-BVAI	 PZL-110 Koliber 150	 Lance Assets Ltd		
	 OO-APB	 PA-28R-201T Arrow III	 P.Degroof		
17.	 G-OXFC	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Oxford Aviation Academy		
	 G-OXFF	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Oxford Aviation Academy		
20.	 M-INES	 Agusta A.109SP	 GFG 109 Ltd		
	 PH-LGD	 EMB-550 Legacy 500	 ASL nv		
23.	 D-IDWC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Excellent Air		
	 OO-RPO	 Sonaca 201	 Amaric nv (delivery)		
26.	 D-CGER	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Excellent Air		
	 F-HCVA	 Diamond DA.42M-NG	 North Sea Aviation Services		
28.	 D-EGHZ	 Beech V35B Bonanza	 Blendinger Natursteine		
29.	 PH-BAX	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 Otim bv		
30.	 OH-JFB	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Hendell Aviation		


